CANTERBURY PARK - September 6, 2025 - Race 4
STAKES Bella Notte Minnesota Distaff Sprint Championship S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH ARE REGISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)

Purse: $50,000 Added
Plus: $5,000 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Available Money: $55,000

Value of Race: $50,000 1st $30,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,000, 4th $3,000, 5th $2,000

Weather: Cloudy, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:40 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

13Aug25 “CBY?!
13Aug25 “cBY*
13Aug25 CBY?
23Aug25 >CBY?
24Aug25 *CBY?!

2

= w o b

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Thunders Rocknroll (Hernandez, Harry)
Xtreme Diva (Rodriguez, Guillermo)

Retired Kathy (Lindsay, Chad)

Where's Marilyn (Bridgmohan, Jermaine) (#obs
Pepper N Mint (Berrios-Lopez, Daylor)

Wgt MIE PP

119 b
117 f

123 b
118 --
119 bf

P woabsN

Fractional Times: 22.02 44.86 57.49
Split Times: (22:84) (12:63) (13:62)
Run-Up: 51 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Bob Lindgren
Owner: Robert E. Lindgren
Trainer: Rarick, Wade

Scratched Horse(s): Carson Bay (Stakes Scratch)

Total WPS Pool: $46,986

Final Time: 1:11.11

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
2 Thunders Rocknroll 4.40 2.60 2.10  $1.00 Exacta
4 Xtreme Diva 2.80 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta
5 Retired Kathy 2.10  $1.00 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Start

g AN WRE

1/4
SL12
32112

41 1/2
5

1/2
2Head

11/2
41/2

5

Winning Numbers

2-4
2-4-5

5/6-2/3-2/6 (3 correct)
5-5/6-2/3-2/6 (4 correct)

2-2

2-4-5-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
1Head
2Head

4Head
5

Payoff
4.00
2.35
5.20

16.00
4.40
1.23

Fin

23/4
35 3/4
43 1/4

5

Pgm Horse Name

2 Thunders Rocknroll
Xtreme Diva
Retired Kathy
Where's Marilyn
Pepper N Mint

= w o b

1/4

21
31 1/2

1
3
2 1t
4
5

Start

24
55172

1/2
H1/2
q112
112
4412

55

Str

1Head
2Head
3Head
45 1/4
55 1/4

Fin

12

22
523/4
48102
511 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Rarick, Wade; 4 - Robertson, McLean; 5 - VanWinkle, David; 3 - Riecken, Bruce; 1 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EQUIBASE

Vv

ideo Race Repla;

Odds

1.20*
2.20
1.70

24.10
20.10

Comments

settled,determined drv
dug-in,gained place
speed, dueled,outkick
chased, no threat,
trailed, no factor,

Pool
20,532
13,155

4,312

9,621

1,553

4,595

Thunders Rocknroll, Bay Mare, by Maclean's Music out of Thunder and Honey, by Thunder Gulch. Foaled Feb 27, 2020 in Minnesota.

2 -Robert E. Lindgren; 4 - Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC; 5 -Peter D. Mattson; 3 -Anthony J. Didier; 1 - Wind N Wood Farm, Ltd. (David and LeAnn
Dayon);

THUNDERS ROCKNROLL broke alertly, settled to prompt the pace, rallied between rivals on the turn, battled the pacesetter in upper stretch and pulled
clear in a determined drive. XTREME DIVA stalked the pace from four wide to midway on the turn, moved in tandem with the winner to be three across the
track turning for home, was outpaced in upper stretch by the dueling leaders and dug-in gamely to gain the place. RETIRED KATHY sped to the lead shortly
from the gate, kicked away briefly into the far turn on a short lead, responded when challenged turning for home to duel to mid-stretch and was outkicked in
the late going. WHERE'S MARILYN chased the leaders never posing a threat. PEPPER N MINT trailed as a non-factor.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=09/06/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=09/06/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

