CANTERBURY PARK - September 6, 2025 - Race 4

STAKES Bella Notte Minnesota Distaff Sprint Championship S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH ARE REĞISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)

Purse: \$50,000 Added

Plus: \$5,000 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$55,000

Value of Race: \$50,000 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,000, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$2,000

Weather: Cloudy, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:40 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Aug25 4CBY1	2	Thunders Rocknroll (Hernandez, Harry)	119	b	2	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1.20*	settled,determined drv
13Aug25 4CBY4	4	Xtreme Diva (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	117	f	4	3	3 ² 1/2	3 ⁴	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{3/4}	2.20	dug-in,gained place
13Aug25 ² CBY ³	5	Retired Kathy (Lindsay, Chad)	123	b	5	2	11	1 ^{1/2}	3 ⁵	3 ^{5 3/4}	1.70	speed, dueled,outkick
23Aug25 ² CBY ²	3	Where's Marilyn (Bridgmohan, Jermaine) (118		3	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/4}	24.10	chased, no threat,
24Aug25 ⁴ CBY ¹	1	Penner N Mint (Berrios-Lonez, Daylor)	119	hf	1	5	5	5	5	5	20.10	trailed no factor

Fractional Times: 22.02 44.86 57.49 Final Time: 1:11.11

Split Times: (22:84) (12:63) (13:62)

Run-Up: 51 feet

Winner: Thunders Rocknroll, Bay Mare, by Maclean's Music out of Thunder and Honey, by Thunder Gulch. Foaled Feb 27, 2020 in Minnesota.

Breeder: Bob Lindgren Owner: Robert E. Lindgren Trainer: Rarick, Wade

Scratched Horse(s): Carson Bay (Stakes Scratch)

Total WPS Pool: \$46,986

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Thunders Rocknroll	4.40	2.60	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	2-4	4.00	20,532
4	Xtreme Diva		2.80	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-4-5	2.35	13,155
5	Retired Kathy			2.10	\$1.00 Pick 3	5/6-2/3-2/6 (3 correct)	5.20	4,312
	-				\$0.50 Pick 4	5-5/6-2/3-2/6 (4 correct)	16.00	9,621
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-2	4.40	1,553
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-4-5-3	1.23	4,595

Past Performance Running Line Preview

- uoti oiioiiiaiioo itaiiiiig Liio i iotioii										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
2	Thunders Rocknroll	1	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²				
4	Xtreme Diva	3	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ²				
5	Retired Kathy	2	1.1	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 3/4}				
3	Where's Marilyn	4	44	44 1/2	4 ⁵ 1/4	48 1/2				
1	Pepper N Mint	5	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁵	5 ^{5 1/4}	5 ^{11 3/4}				

Trainers: 2 - Rarick, Wade; 4 - Robertson, McLean; 5 - VanWinkle, David; 3 - Riecken, Bruce; 1 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie

Owners: 2 -Robert E. Lindgren; 4 - Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC; 5 -Peter D. Mattson; 3 -Anthony J. Didier; 1 - Wind N Wood Farm, Ltd. (David and LeAnn

Dayon);

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

THUNDERS ROCKNROLL broke alertly, settled to prompt the pace, rallied between rivals on the turn, battled the pacesetter in upper stretch and pulled clear in a determined drive. XTREME DIVA stalked the pace from four wide to midway on the turn, moved in tandem with the winner to be three across the track turning for home, was outpaced in upper stretch by the dueling leaders and dug-in gamely to gain the place. RETIRED KATHY sped to the lead shortly from the gate, kicked away briefly into the far turn on a short lead, responded when challenged turning for home to duel to mid-stretch and was outkicked in the late going. WHERE'S MARILYN chased the leaders never posing a threat. PEPPER N MINT trailed as a non-factor.

₹obs Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.